The unaudited pro forma condensed  consolidated  financial  statements should be
read  in  conjunction  with  the  Company's  historical  consolidated  financial
statements  and   accompanying   notes.   The  unaudited  pro  forma   condensed
consolidated  financial  statements  may not  necessarily  reflect the financial
position  or  results  of  operations  that  would  have  been  obtained  if the
transaction  had been  consummated  on the dates  indicated in the unaudited pro
forma condensed  consolidated  financial statements.  In addition, the unaudited
pro forma  condensed  consolidated  financial  statements  do not  purport to be
indicative of the Company's future operating results.

   F-1

   Brown-Forman Corporation
   Pro Forma Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
   July 31, 2005

   Divested   Sales
(Dollars in millions)   Historical   Operations(a)   Proceeds(b)   Pro Forma
   ----------   ------------   ----------   ---------
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $  265.3   $196.5   $461.8
Accounts receivable, net   321.0   321.0
Inventories   488.0   488.0
Current portion of deferred income taxes   69.9   69.9
Current assets held for sale   176.6   $(164.9)   11.7
Other current assets   19.5   19.5

Edgar Filing: BROWN FORMAN CORP - Form 8-K/A

2

   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total current assets   1,340.3   (164.9)   196.5   1,371.9

Property, plant, and equipment, net   414.2   414.2
Prepaid pension cost   128.5   128.5
Trademarks and brand names   331.5   331.5
Goodwill   188.5   188.5
Noncurrent assets held for sale   154.9   (147.7)   7.2
Other assets   38.8   38.8
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total assets   $2,596.7   $(312.6)   $196.5   $2,480.6
   =======   =======   =======   =======

Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $  227.1   $227.1
Accrued income taxes   75.1   75.1
Dividends payable   29.9   29.9
Current portion of long-term debt   249.3   249.3
Current liabilities held for sale   63.8   $(62.2)   1.6
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total current liabilities   645.2   (62.2)   583.0

Long-term debt   351.6   351.6
Deferred income taxes   155.2   155.2
Accrued postretirement benefits   79.4   79.4
Noncurrent liabilities held for sale   84.7   (84.7)   --
Other liabilities   18.4   18.4
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total liabilities   1,334.5   (146.9)   1,187.6

Stockholders' equity:
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (20.7)   27.5   6.8
Other stockholders' equity   1,282.9   (193.2)   $196.5   1,286.2
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total stockholders' equity   1,262.2   (165.7)   196.5   1,293.0
   -------   -------   -------   -------

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $2,596.7   $(312.6)   $196.5   $2,480.6
   =======   =======   =======   =======

   Brown-Forman Corporation
   Pro Forma Statement of Operations
   For the Three Months Ended July 31, 2005
   (Unaudited)

(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts)   Divested
   Historical   Operations(c)   Pro Forma
   ---------   ------------   ---------